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INSTRUCTIONS #OR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.l,

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branéh. Head-
gquarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., .in Europs.

3. Paragraph 2 will Dbe accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. i

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statmént to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFer To @M 293 A—C Jamary 24, 1930
Aaron, John D. 1232

Krs. Lillian Aaron,
602 Washington St.,
Slatington, Pemna.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pvt.
lcl., John D. Aaron, Co. H, 1l4th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
lleuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, keuse, TFrance.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thies office in the enclosed
“envelope which requires no postage?

Vrite answers in space below:

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow f
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

i [
A5 T . ¥

SALA P
2 Incls. /JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

i b



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT |
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE—:\N._
oW ’ WASHINGTON ;

in reeLy rerzr to QM 293 A-C

Kafon, John D. Junea? |, 1929.

Mrs. Lillian Aa}on.
602 Washington St.,
S8latington, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americen
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
theee cemeteries”.

The records of this office ghow that you are the mother of the

late Private, lst olass, John D. Aaron, Co. ¥, 1l4th Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the lisuse~Argonne Amer. Cty., Romagne-sous=liontfaucon,
leuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 1o
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
act of Congress.
Envelope. JOEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Aaron, John D. August 30, 1929,
1232

Mrs. Lillian Aaron, 4
602 Washington St.,
Slatington, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and addrese of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses ares desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who i,
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

i b

———

%, If suryived by a widow or mother does she
dgsire Yo mske the pllgrimagor,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgsistant,
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Your attention is invited to tHs enclosed copy an Act of J
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere ;
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

e ®rivate, 18t class, Johh D« Aaron, CO. fl, 114th laf., whose remains

are now interred in the Heuse-Argonne Amers CEye, Romagne~sous=iontfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you pleaee advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above guoted Act, to 4
make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish her full name and /
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to i
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pll- /
grimage. : £

In the event your son wasg survived by a widow who has since re- e
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made . Py

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopes which reguiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls. l
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



(Surnume. ) (Christuan name in full,) Army serial number. )

Pvt 1el Co H 114 Inf

L (Ttank and organization.) \ W
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Statl:s? L 7

(Yes or no.)

el Aaron, John Da. - 00 B Fq 2enaras
® @

i

"mains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them mt(’rl('(l in a national t'('m(,t(*r\? {h (Yes or no.)
y
¥
J

1i you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(City or town.) {Slu‘t;e.}

(Number and street.)
(Sign here) m@é m&l &/f)/;_,a‘u‘f

““_(_\ umber and stroet or rural rﬂne.) (City, town, or pu%l]‘mc.) (m.n.,
Read carefully the leiter accompanying’ this card. 3—a713







In reply refexr to:
QM - 29% C-R

: July 25, 1923

Mrgs Lilllan faron,
602 Washington Sta,
Slatington, Pa.

Dear Madamg

The (Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of

Privote 1/6 John D Aeron, Compeny H, 114th
Infentry, i Grave 15, Row 36, Block B, Meuse=irgmne American
Cemetery, Bomgm-aom-ﬂontmuoon (danse], France,

This is one of-the permanent imerican military cemeteries
to be maintzined by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
hame, rank, division, organizatioh, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstons will be plaged at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in rrogress, as soon as

rossible and without waiting for special action or request an the
part of relatives:

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those perforhing this
sacred duty. The grave of the dece@sed will be perpetually mainw
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the 1ast resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

H. J, Conner,
3 : Assistant.

23/494 /v >



c.R-5. 7oRu M0, 16 (g @PErcEimmy

Date___9th June 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of: / 85
ey
Name ; 4ARON John Number: 1281358 7

Rank: Pvt. Organization: ¢, H, 114th Inf,

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Pisinterred (Datel Fron: (Give complete location)

7th May 1919 Grave No. 2 B/A Cemetery

HAUNONT MEUSE 3DSR. e 32706 We277,9

Reburied (Date) ig: (Give complete location) \

7th May 1919 e, Greve No. 129 Sect, 42 Plot. ak.:' o e

ARGONNE AVERICAN CEMETERY #1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Bodg buried in uniform and blanket Body badly decomposed Burial good

—
frm———

Was one identification tag found upon the body?

What other means of identification wers found on the body? None

Y, - & ‘,.1 >
‘{:.{'}‘{1'2’.‘;?\ " l {j ) } e
LY DWW 8sT™

Ly o D
O

S—

Note :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to ?he Effects Depot direct, as is required by 4. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Ohief, G:R:5:

Superviged by; Lt. Zama 2R
FHH c,0, Group _snd L 14
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAﬁS DATA

File 4
. LocaTtiox Inpex Carp:

(¢) Dateof death __1Q=12=18

. REGisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a¢) Grave No. __12¢9

(0) Emerg. Address ... Mrs.--Lillisn aaron. (mother) 602 Washington Sbl.,
blatington, .

. Files of sléldie‘;‘g dying flx‘om.,éoﬁagim}é disencAsue/ /L = /Ly /e R S e

. A. G. O. Disposition CARD: Date of receipt

(@) Name VM\ns. Oy S0 2, (Ii) Relationship .

¥ e A TSR TR

(¢) Address Lo S U VI e : Y | RN VN TH

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S

Examiner’s Initials - 00<

. A. G. O. CorresroNDENCE shows communication from

COUNTRY

FRA UCH CeMeTERY No. ...3.0. G-byido-me  SHEET T\o \¥ _____ g Teu ,.{_' b i 8l

G. R, 8, Form No. 115
Amended Apri ¢, 1920

nlke \orm NoO, 114

af ", : ' \‘ﬁ X!




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made

Typed by , Checked by

VIII. Fixan AcTiON:

cable on
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

9% ¥ —-—r"f LS 2~ letter on __%ZZ;%/Z(K.._“_:‘TQ%"‘LH
. 4

%

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAREN,

X. SusPENSION REMARKS:
S5

2 ,/ L .-’,"'_I;"/«" —

o+

/oo i 4
L AL . o g B, O

o
-
j i

[ i R
o e Bl O O S,
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G.R.S. FORM #,1,1% STATION ______ Romagne 1232 =
To be p,r ﬁ&qn tf].})ill__ij.e paTE__Nov 28 1921 . £

T REPQ RT #OF DB&ITERIIEENT PREPARATION, SI—i!PMENT AND REBURIAL OF ,BODY -

DISINTER@T\A
73

Recoras ‘of

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Headguarters., Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

————

1. Name _Agron, dohm D o T 105 Namede o.f o Ssdan e S0 1, s TN
2. No. "1991355_ ____________________________ TLNG, e R P
SesRankePybiitetnal oo o o 12, Rank 1| ‘SR8 T AT
4. Org. Co.H.114%h Tnf, 13+30rg 08 T T2 MRS P W
oo Dhor 0] S T I LR e S S L4, (a)DED, | anliRelt o RN
6 MO DRI A, e e R g DT Sl (i) 6D B e ODG J i IneF
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
ZosGrave Nogo0 . - Secih. &9 1 0 19,5 Gravel No gt TIETNae S el e
SiNBlobies | T e MRS Rowr e . - 165 TBYONE e Vaideos it s Ly HOW 8 i o]
Dol N o P Ay | I QU0 o Honowsr e Tl
18. Cemetery, .. .. T Y S 19. Commune or towRama gné -goug-Mon t£m c on
20. Dept. or County ' . Meuse Rl. Country _TFrance ek IO o

R2. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ 1232 = Seqn,42

25. Disinterred (Date)¥ov 28 1921 By .J_ L Heky e
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name JOhNT D ARYON .. s S O Serial No. 12813083 . ... TRl
B P E‘Cﬂ ____________________________ Organization G0 H 114 Inf
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ ¥ Al T On body? Mo

R W Leemans
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descrlptlon of body in detall)
None

28. Nature of burial ______ Pine box and uniform

29, Any disérepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

“““““ P00 [ VRRRaE s e T e s e e e i i e
30. - Body prepared and placed in casket; Date MoV 28 1981 -By_J L Haky
-“"31 Casket sealed by ___ HLH&ky'/
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)_,—f/]_ﬂ.__’_...":‘-.‘,.":;'_ /S e s
% y l rd
{




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box qWr
32. Designation of body:
Namol.  JoHRWBsRETOW .. . .. . . s i iSerial iNo. JPRIBRA L. . o
Rank___ Pvt.lgst.ol ... Organization COHRLIEER " ThFrer o) Ll i)
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeterﬁ:feus_a__.."xrg...’-_‘.‘ﬂe?."_,ﬂtye_,;él.‘_?ﬂﬂ Roma gne~goug-Montfa yucon
) dJd ln Eﬁk?
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nov 28 1921 Byl R =l 5
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ;ﬁle L]Q} e
R T Harpole;  Lababber QMO oo oo
36. Remarks e e e e T L R o)
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Da.te)____uov LRI T O] NI Pl sbiar. . o, 1100
To point of Concentratioﬁ --Momrgue RO e e N Rl
{Name)
Convoyer : fi]ROyeElf _____________ Slgnature Shipping Officer _ s}. ﬁ.{-ﬁé_L_Q ___ E __________ \_01%“_/
Captaln, C. A. T.
8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... ...
SyplGe RS ugHoprepentabd vo e vl o r o L ASe s T R bt P el Bl A
9. Bhipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. _
To Permanent Cemetery iyl % S oy 1 s e e
(Name )
gonvoyere ™ i N, - T Ve Signature Shipping (0316 N elom A T okt
aUiRa0o ARei = DAVE . 2, e e e s s e e o Tl e
G.R.S. Heprpf}entatlve R e e s B ()
41, Remterred ; l!euse Argonne Cemetery 1232. Nov. 291;11, B K s e, =
i (Date)
42. Grave No, _ 16 xcnietzcasatog d ok IRt | SO B R R . D0 C T Ao N e N RS
ke T N NN G el T I L e B
FR ‘:,JEL ! a7
et
\’fe'o '”'.."! i
P° N e




<. R.29. Form. No. 16-A . P]acc .“J‘Qneﬁousonnl_‘-’&lcon

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date. e Nov 28 k920 e e

AARON JOEN D. 12815565

AR RE MATHS EOE: seteetun an SERIAL NUMBER.....

RANK e P e, LLQ o TORGANIZATION st PR i By RIS IO alis T i i

2. Disinterred (date) : Nov, z8, 19zl From (give complete location) :
Gre 129 sec 42 pt 3 C™m., #1235z,

B O B e e e A i L R e Unib o BGHE  taR N B O i e SN 0 e

3. Reburied (date) : _ ~ In (give complete location) :

___Nov, 29th, 1921, Grave 15, Row 36, Block B, Cemetery 1242, =

'- By : GloupRebuFlals Unibcsniisamssmemis Nature of reburialf ittt
i Unlined Ca

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

In pine box burlap and uniform, decomposed unrecognizablae.
At b ) P D e e e R e AR P e

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ..o 110 . OD grave marker ? ... Y@ oo

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and genei'al remarks :

oNoNS e orel At aliom Lo e d i rema Lt U At

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying itcms ?

s %0 dete.
(a) Height (actual measurement) ...oovneens e Imp ...........................

(b) Weight (estimated) do

(E)aHm T == GOl0r i i s et e Sl bzsss o b et

Characteristies .......coecoreinnns

() Hair on Bace = CoTon st ol et vamnms dons v Sty
I DeYelin 0] 11ttt S T ot IO S e

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

B ao
THISSETIE PATLAYY. oa o o, AR ML S T L IS e 0 e s R oL

(fy Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualby) ... e

7. Disinterment

supervised by /%_y /)1 IS scomin o
. g v AN
Je Lo Haky He APHeypols.
/

ola 1-3-&-.--- O+ M
8. Reburial _ \ [ [
CACAA e Ay PN

supervised by ....... e s e A
AU, Pufeult, .l
concantrm.;j,‘m{dl‘

\"‘-
=
b es
L1
=
o
<4
D
o 1Y
\

-
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body:

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
28Yesi2% orh N0t

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the tecth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), derfftures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
® tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rIecent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gﬁld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ;

—GODawo PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ..................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ;
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), GILOBRIDGE
thus':

SIWER PILLING _GoLo FILLING

FILLINGS ........cccoocecnesnnnen.Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLl FlLLIng GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,

GOLD FISLING
cement), thus : ]

AVITY

EOAYED DECAYED
N 5

CARIES (CAVITIES).........Ouline location and size ol cavity, shade DECAYED

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate refaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the perspnyippraving same.,
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 428724

I. LocaTion InpeEx Carp:

(@) Name ._AARON, -John- Do - .. Ser. No. 1281363 . [ Tl

() Rank __pyt, 2/a Organization ._..C0s--Hy 114th Anf, IYP/})

(¢) Date of death] Q12«18 ... (d) Cause of death . K/,;a_- ________________________ '
II. RecisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No.129 . ... Row Wit 20 « Ploty A B8... Sec. 4R ... . TYP. ST

() Emerg. Address -Myg,--Lillisn-Asxon-(mothex) 602 Washington St.,
ulutington. Pae
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VII. SurPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
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V4
S L e SR VAT N MR o
COUNTRY CRbhATIRY Nonellies, . oacay o ™ E i NO! bt s
G.R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 o
\
] 3 i"-t/
cas & A A
FPRAIOR 1238 -beces &2 Aol ¢

P Prly




WAR DEPARTMENT ,Q“\ X
A

QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. ' ¥

File Noe 29348 CaneDive,Cor. Bre July 40th, 1921.

(Asgom, John Do) = (/
g

MELORANDUL FOR;

Chief, Cemeterial Division,
0» J.I.It G‘o ? ".'}’aSil in:;ton, D.Cy

le Forwarded herewith for reply is
camunication dated June 20th, 1921, from lMrs. Lillizn
Aaron, relative to the remains of herr late son John
D. Aaron, Compeny He 114th Infantry, 29th Division,
as 1;ecords are not on £ilé in this office.

R. 3. SHANNON,
Captain, lelieCe,
Officer in Charg
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July 29, 1931{{’ 7
293.8~Cem, $42872 (Aaron, John De, Prte 1/0)
The Quartormaster General, Us 8. Army, {Cameterial Division).

lirss Lilllan Aaron, 621 W. 8th St., Allentown, Pae

Case of Private First-class John- De Aarone

1, In roply to yowr letter of Jume 20, 1921, veferred
to this office by our branch office at Hoboken, New Jersay,
you are advised that the remaius of our soldier dead are
being returned to this country only in those cases where
-the legal next of kin definitely request such action.

2e¢ The records of this office contain your request that
the body of your son, the late Priwmte Pirst-class John De
Aaron, Company H, 1l4th Infantry, remain mmanently interred
in France am instructions have been issued that your wishes
be complied withe These #nstructions will remain unchanged
unless you sdvise this office to the domtrarye

3s The body of the decesased is interred in Grave §#129,
Section 42, Plot 33, Argomme American Cemetery, Romagno-sous-
Hontfaucon, Department of Meusee. This is a permanent American
Cemetory and the grave will be parpotnally maintained by the
Government in the wmost oarveful and reveront manner,

By authority of the Quartormaster General:

: 5
Noted on Fom ’No. “/
Date Vj{o‘b /.g_ﬁz_/

nys ' Captain, Sv-ile Co
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@:rove LopATaQN Brani®

"N '-/..
LOCATION ©F THE. GRAVE OF
.

3 '..ﬂu—"‘- -

PLACE OF B[I_T RIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Headboard? ... ........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with body?...... Yoo

R I

H aF ( anie o oor
Was one fastened to nanie peg
stake used as a grave marker?.

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription .md marks
should be given here:

(Signature .(tﬂ Hdllfx‘f of Repmtmﬂ' ()t'm,el
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. E. I.
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